FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have regetvsd an initial

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |

have never receiv

> any
\éaw ne for C_OVIID)smoe

ecoming available)
Sigma

Toportions/Veans:

Overlap formulae used.

Gender

Race

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

Gen
MALE FemALE 1@%%)

917
989

772
78%
c

217
22%

989
100%

z

184
68%
86
32%

G

270
100%

, T0% risK [evel) -

Gen4>§ Boomer + P
(a%%) ] éaagé)’ White Clor

People

776 1430 710
705 1328 794

1042 578
82% 78%  73%
DEF L

130 286 216
18% 22%  27%
K HIK

705 1328 794
100%  100% 100%

Black Asian
or Af- or Pa-

rican

Ameri- Isan-
can der

57 17
ZE% 13%

257 129
100% 100%

Hispa- Emplo-
n]gjc ygj

222
69%

100
31%
HjK

322 1232
100%  100%
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

The Russian War on
Ukraine

The secu_rit\T/_ of my
leposits in financia

[ansitutlons(e.g., banks,

C.

A banking crisis

The sol_\/eno{I of U.S.
banks (i.e., the ability for
banks {6 afford their own
debts and liabilities)

The solvency of your
financial account balances
(e.g., checking account,
savings accotint, etc.)

Racial inequity

The solvency of your bank
El.ev the ahility for banks
0 afford their own debts
and liahilities)

A new COVID-19 variant
Losing my job

Gender inequity

1705
83%

1694
83%

1586
7%

1567
1%

1499
73%

1390
68%

1357
66%

1354
66%

1351
66%

1346
66%

1323
65%

1240
61%

1170
57%

693
56%

1126
55%

6.Aug 2023
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 164

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Emol ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

803
81%

810
82%

744
75%

782
79%
c
715
2%
699
71%
C

668
68%
662
67%
663
67%
664
67%
637
64%
604
61%
562
57%
398
60%
C

515
52%

689
65%

682
64%

686
65%

636
60%

608
57%

294
51%

612
58%
B

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste N TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

198 461 437 609 1131 636 197 116 252 1026 680 248 261 516 521 515 587 552 977 682
73% Bé% [8)6% [?g% SE% 80% 7% IgE% 78% 83% 83% 79% 83% 86% 83% 85% 81% 81% E'j% 83%
e o

185 455 415 639 1107 642 205 109 253 998 696 242 261 495 506 523 588 552 977 668
68% 58% 8[%% Dgé% 83%  81% 80% 85% 79%  81% 8’3% 7% 82%  82%  81% %6% 82%  81% Bd% 81%

186 446 410 544 1044 600 183 106 242 973 612 243 243 487 486 469 555 550 924 612
9% 79% 81% 7% 79%  76% 1% 82% 5% 79%  75% 8% 77% 81% 78% 8% 7% 81% 80%  74%
D D D J i iJ n w w
168 427 386 585 1048 572 172 97 241 929 638 220 253 456 456 484 565 513 903 622
62% 75% 76% 83% 9%  72% 67% 75% 75% 75% 78% 70% 80% 76% 73%  80% 78% 75% 78%  76%
D D DEF 13 i [e] R r u
180 449 602 193 249 222 238 547 863 591

404 467 951 94 918 581 458 495 435 501
66% 79% II?GO% 66% 2% 7&% 75% 73% 7% 75% 71%  71% 75% @ 76% S7_?% 2% 70% vt\}/?/% 4%  72%

168 378 331 922 498 156 92 201 819 571 208 227 384 417 413 496 475 804 535
62% 67% 65% D7é% 69%  63% 61% 7|1% 62% 66% 70% 67% 75% 64% 67%  68% 69% 70% 69%  65%
el ] w

159 425 357 416 851 559 174 97 235 851 506 208 232 411 411 = 390 495 501 795 516
59% 75% 71% 59% 64% 70% 68% 75% 73% 69% 62% 67% 73% 68% 66% 65% 69% 74% 69% 63%
DG DG H H H N woow
174 397 353 431 857 543 173 84 219 839 515 215 220 405 424 387 482 493 779 532
L 6 Bl 5% oB% OBk O5% 6% 08% 63% 69% 6% 6% 08% 6% o7%  1a% 7% 65%
n
168 398 343 443 860 536 170 91 218 826 525 198 221 407 = 424 399 465 477 777 538
o2 " 1o% 68%  63%  65% 68%  66% 70%  68% 6% 6% 63% 70% 6/% 68%  66% 5% 70% 67% et
172 43 346 393 856 551 176 82 238 864 483 210 218 435 431 395 465 513 79 512
64% 1% 68% 56%  64% 63%  68% 64%  74% (0% 59% 67% 69% 72% 69%  65% 65% 75% 69%  62%
g DFG G h HK N W w
181 420 325 397 804 565 206 90 229 802 521 208 214 381 399 401 450 478 761 519
67%  74% 64% 56%  61% 71% 80% 70%  71% 65% 64% 66% 68% 63%  64%  66% 64% 70% 66%  63%
G FG G H HIKC h H W
167 392 321 360 782 505 157 85 215 800 440 190 226 383 381 368 4390 488 742 455
62%  69% 63% 51% 59% 64%  61% 66%  6/% 65% 54% 61% 71% 63% 61%  61% 61% 72% 64%  55%
G dfG G h H N oQ VW w

138 356 287 390 735 476 157 83 199 692 479 179 196 317 366 333 413 426 680 455

51% 63% 57% 55% 55% Sﬁ% 61% Gﬁ% 62% 56% 59%  57% 65% 53% 59%  55% 57% v%% 59%  55%
87 318 218 70 446 307 100 35 150 693 -
Sé% Dﬁg% Sé)% 34% 56%  59% 57% 54% 3%

170 192 331 166 321
56% - 54%  61%

198 403 475 206
55%  57%  54% 58% 68%  62% 8%
YW w
152 379 264 331 730 446 159 7 187 714 413 181 208 325 321 322 429 434 679 422
56% 67% 52% 47% 55%  56% 62% 59% 58% 58% 51% 58% 66% 54% 51% 53% 60% 64% 59%  51%
DFG hi N 0Q Rs vw w




FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Gender inequity
Losing my job
A new COVID-19 variant

The solvency of your bank
El.ev the ability for banks
debts

Racial inequity

The solvency of your
financial account balances
(e.g., checking account,
savings accoint, etc.)

The solvenc% of U.S.
banks (i.e., the ahility for
banks to afford theirown
debts and liabilities)

A banking crisis

The xjcu_rit¥_of my
depositsin Tinancial
indtitutions (e.g., banks,
etc.)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

921
45%

540
44%

877
43%

807
39%

724
35%

701
34%

696
34%
693
34%
690
34%
657
32%
548
21%

480
23%

461
23%

353
17%

342
17%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
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Table 165

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Emol ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
474 446 119 187 242 373 597 348 97 53 135 519 402 132 109 279 305 283 291 246 480 400
48%  42% 44%  33% 48%  53%  45%  44%  38% 41% 4% 42% 49% 42% 34%  46% 49%  47% 40% 36% 41%  49%
C E dE ] J M P T t u uv
263 277 82 167 154 136 352 209 74 30 89 540 - 143 125 272 125 171 230 188 294 223
40% 43% 42% 34% 41% Dgé% 44%  41% 43%  46% 37%  44% - 46%  39%  45%  43%  46% 42%  32% 38% 3\%%
e
427 450 132 211 219 315 593 318 100 46 123 541 336 134 121 286 259 271 307 254 479 367
43%  43% 42% 7% 43% 42% 4?% 40% 39% 36% 38% 44%  41% 3%  38% 4;% 41% 5% 43% 7% 46% 43%
e il
385 422 104 174 185 44 46 289 100 44 107 433 374 122 90 220 245 237 281 192 417 367
39% 40%  38% 31% 37% 49% 41%  36% 39% 34% 33% 35% 46% 39% 29% 37% 39% 39% 39% 28% 36%  45%
e e DEF iL M P P U [0Y
352 372 89 147 181 308 524 229 51 39 93 430 294 105 103 222 226 204 262 202 397 303
36% 35%  33% 26% 36% 44% 39%  29% 20% 30% 29% 35% 36% 34% 32% 37% 36%  34% 36% 30% 34% 37%
E DEF 1JkL J J J u u
325 376 98 131 159 312 471 243 81 47 84 369 332 102 98 168 194 209 255 167 363 310
33% 36%  36% 23% 32% 44% 36% 31% 32% 36% 26% 30% 41% 33% 31% 28% 31% 35% 35% 25% 31% 38%
E E dEF iL 1 M u uv
326 369 103 169 163 262 468 258 86 39 104 406 289 115 95 196 202 205 255 203 382 283
33% 35%  38% 30% 32% 3%% 35%  32% 34%  30% 32% 33% 36% 37% 30% 33% 32% 34% 35%  30% 38% 34%
e
327 366 97 169 153 274 70 251 83 46 103 393 300 98 97 198 201 217 238 187 380 290
33% 35%  36% 30% 30% é}g% 35%  32% 32% 35% 32% 32% 37% 31% 31% 33% 32% 36% 33%  28% 38% 38%
m
321 370 111 142 149 289 476 235 82 32 88 381 309 104 85 193 215 214 225 179 364 306
32% 35% 41% 25% 29%  41%  36% 30%  32% 25%  27% 31% 38% 33% 27/% 32% 34%  35% 31% 26% 31%  37%
EF EF IKL M u uv
290 367 102 188 175 192 406 296 101 38 121 413 244 104 90 219 209 192 224 205 355 287
29% 35%  38% 33% 35% 27% 31%  37% 39% 29% 38% 34% 30% 33% 28% 36% 33% 32% 31% 30% 31% 35%
B G g G HK Hk h P v
274 273 91 117 102 238 377 192 63 35 74 314 234 90 78 145 131 169 219 133 296 230
28%  26% E3é% 21% 20% é}é% 28%  24% 25% 27% 23% 25% 29% 29% 25% 24% 21% 2}%% 38% 20% 28% ZLBJ%
I
207 273 102 139 120 120 279 222 84 32 82 304 177 93 63 147 170 121 155 167 256 200
21% 26% _38%  25% 24% 17%  21% 28%  33% 25%  25% 25% 22% 30% 20% 24% 27%  20% 2% 25% 2%  24%
B EFG G G H Hi P St v
245 216 84 1 96 161 283 194 74 24 80 259 203 69 74 116 139 135 166 130 235 210
25% 20% _31% 21% 19% 23% 21%  24% 29% 18% 25% 21% 25% 22% 23% 19% 22% 22% 23% 19% 20% @ 26%
c EFG k HiK m uv
179 174 85 11 91 66 220 152 51 20 69 234 119 71 56 108 120 82 132 128 182 154
18%  16% _ 32% 20% 18% 9% 17%  19% 20% 15% 21% 19% 15% 23% 18% 18% 19%  14% 18% 19%  16% 9%
EFG G G N S s \
186 156 72 105 69 96 197 158 60 13 70 207 135 65 55 87 104 90 133 128 182 140
19% 15% _ 27% 19% 14% 14% 15%  20% 23% 10% 22% 17% 17% 21% 17% 14% 17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 17%
C EFG G HK HK HK q \




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
180 GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%e 26- (a%e42— gge . meri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1390 699 691 168 378 331 513 922 498 156 92 201 819 571 208 227 384 417 413 496 475 804 535
Coricerned (Net) 68% 7&% 65%  62% 67% 65% D7é% ?ng% 63% 61% 7|1% 62% 66% 70% 67% 7(%% 64% 67%  68% 69% 70% 69%  65%
el 1 w
Very concerned 601 289 312 63 163 142 232 402 221 71 35 97 355 245 109 96 150 190 167 218 219 365 221
29% 29% 29%  23% 29% 28% 38% 30%  28% 28% 27% 30% 29%  30% 38% 30% 25% 30%  28% 30% 32% 32% 27%
w w
Somewhat concerned 789 410 379 104 216 188 281 520 277 85 6 104 464 326 99 131 234 227 246 278 256 439 314
39% Aé% 36%  39% 38% 37% 40% 39]% 35% 33% 4|4‘% 32% 38% 40% 32% 4é% 39% 36%  41% 39% 38% 38% 38%
i j [
Not At All/Not Too 657 290 367 102 188 175 192 406 296 101 38 121 413 244 104 920 219 09 192 224 205 355 287
Concerned (Net) 32%  29% 3&% 3§% 33% 35)% 27% 31% }3}2% ai% 29% 3&% 34% 30% 33% 28% 38% 33%  32% 31% 30% 31% 35%
9 v
Not too concerned 441 191 250 64 133 115 129 274 198 69 25 86 273 167 65 74 134 129 142 152 138 248 190
22% 19% zg% 24% T 23% 23% 18%  21% Zﬁ% 2%% 20% ZZ% 2% 21% 21% 23% 22% 21% 23% 21% 20% 21%  23%
9
Not at al concerned 217 100 117 39 55 60 62 131 98 32 12 36 140 76 39 16 85 80 50 72 67 107 97
11% "10% 11% 14%  10% 12% 9% 10% 12%  12% 10% @ 11% 11% = 9% 15% 5% 1;31% 1%% 8% 0% 10% 9% 12%
9
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Pr pol fions/Means: Columns Testet o, % Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - H K -Vq-()PU-RS - UVTW

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1705
83%

1014
50%

691
34%

342
17%

257
13%

85
4%

2047
100%

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
803 902 198 461 437 609 1131 636 197 116 252 1026 680 248 261 516 521 515 587 552 977 682
81% 85%  73% 81% 86% 86% 85%  80% 7%  90% 78% 83% 83% 79% 83% 86% 83% 85% 81% 81% 84% 83%
B D De DE L 1L o u
464 550 102 272 271 370 657 398 108 59 166 599 416 149 135 314 347 294 326 338 586 402
47% SE% 38% 48% 56!% SS% 49% Sg% 42%  45% 52% 49% 51% 48%  43% 5%% é":_?% 49% 45% 50% 51%  49%
] ]
339 352 97 189 166 239 474 237 89 58 86 427 264 99 126 202 174 221 261 213 391 280
34% 33%  36% 33% 33% 34% 3|E% 30% 35|% h‘l"ﬁ% 27% 35% 32% 32% 40% 33% 28% 3';% 38% 31% 34%  34%
i j o u
186 156 72 105 69 96 197 158 60 13 70 207 135 65 55 87 104 90 133 128 182 140
19% 15% _27% 19% 14% 14% 15%  20% 23% 10% 22% 17% 17% 21% 17% 14% 17% 15% 19% 19% 16% 17%
C EFG fG HK HK HK q v
147 110 52 73 55 7 151 116 44 12 49 147 110 40 48 60 76 74 100 93 141 107
18% 10% Fléa% 13% 1% 1% 11% %}2% F}IZ% 9%  15% 12% 13% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13%
el q
39 46 19 32 14 19 46 42 16 1 21 60 25 25 7 27 29 16 34 36 41 32
% A% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 7% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
FG fG hK hK hK Pq v
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
180 Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- 1d Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1170 562 608 138 56 287 390 735 476 157 83 199 692 479 179 196 317 366 333 413 426 680 455
Coricerned (Net) 57% 57% 57% 51% Dfﬁé% 57% 55% 55% Gg% 61% Bﬁ% 62% 56% 59%  57% 6(%% 53% 59%  55% 57% \/?Is% 59%  55%
Very concerned 501 236 265 56 191 124 131 308 216 75 31 84 326 175 95 95 136 161 129 195 226 315 177
24%  24% 25% 21% 34% 24% 19% 23%  21% 29% 24% 26% 26% 21% 30% 30% 23% 26% 21% 27% 33% 2% 21%
FG G h h N Q Q s s VW w
Somewhat concerned 669 326 343 82 165 163 259 427 261 82 52 115 366 304 84 101 181 206 205 218 200 366 278
33% 33% 32% 30% 29% 32% 3%% 32%  33% 32% 4hO% 36%  30% 3’\}% 27% 32% 30% 33%  34% 30% 29% 32%  34%
I
Not At All/Not Too 877 427 450 132 211 219 315 593 318 100 46 123 541 336 134 121 286 259 271 307 254 479 367
Concerned (Net) 43%  43%  43% 42% 37% 43% Aé"/u AE% 40% 39% 36% 38% 44% 41% 43%  38% 4;% 41%  45% 43% 3% 46% 45)%
e i
Not too concerned 517 249 269 72 115 119 211 354 176 62 32 55 310 207 76 79 155 146 167 186 142 298 203
25% 25% 25% 2%  20% 24% ég% ZZ% 22|% zal% 25‘% 7% 25% 25% 24% 25% 26% 23%  28% 26% 21% 28% 25%
Il
Not at al concerned 359 178 181 60 95 100 103 239 141 38 14 68 230 129 57 42 131 113 104 121 113 181 164
18% 18% 17% Zé% 1% 20% 15% 1&% 1&% 15% 11% 2}}% 19% 16% 18%  13% 2&% 18% 17% 7% 17% 16% 2\9%
9
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/STT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1694
83%

995
49%

699
34%

353
17%

253
12%

100
5%

2047
100%

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People ri cific Not

gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w

917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849

989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822

810 884 185 455 415 639 1107 642 205 109 253 998 696 242 261 495 506 523 588 552 977 668
82% 84%  68% BS% 85% Dgé% 83% 81% 80% 85% 79%  81% 8’3"/ 7% 82% 82%  81% %6(% 82%  81% Ed% 81%

473 522 88 265 244 399 625 393 114 64 167 571 425 130 142 299 313 294 344 332 591 379
48%  49%  33% 45% 48% Déz% 47%  49% 45%  50% 52%  46% 5’\%% 42%  45% 50% 50% = 49% 48%  49% 51%  46%

] o w

337 362 97 190 171 240 482 249 91 45 86 427 271 112 119 196 193 229 244 221 386 289

34% 34%  36% 33% 34% 34% SE% 31% 36|% 35% 27% 35% 33% 36% 38% 32% 31% 3,%% 34% 32% 33% 35%
i

179 174 85 111 91 66 220 152 51 20 69 234 119 71 56 108 120 82 132 128 182 154

18%  16% EFgé% ZGO% 168% 9% 17%  19% 20% 15% 21% 13% 15% 23% 18%  18% 1g% 14% 18% 13% 16%  19%
s

148 105 55 78 72 49 164 103 37 14 43 162 91 42 43 7 80 65 99 89 134 109

18% 10% szo% 1é% 1(131% % T12% 13%  15% 11%  13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13%
e

31 69 30 34 19 17 56 49 14 6 26 72 8 28 13 31 40 17 33 39 48 45

3% 7% _11% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6%
B EFG G h H N Pq S v

989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822

100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UNTW

P H
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1567
7%

829
41%

737
36%

480
23%

328
16%

152
7%

2047
100%

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People ri cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . Ameri- 1 Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
782 785 168 427 386 585 1048 572 172 97 241 929 638 220 253 456 456 484 565 513 903 622
79% 74% 62%  75% 76% 83%  79% 72% 67% 75%  75% 75% 78% 70% 80% 76%  73%  80% 78% 75%  78%  76%
C D D DEF J j ¢} R r u
410 420 58 220 188 363 564 295 82 53 119 443 387 124 120 199 238 266 286 241 477 332
41%  40%  22% 39% 37% 52% 42%  37% 32% 41% 37% 36% 47% 40% 38% 33% 38% 44% 40% 35% 41%  40%
D D DEF J J M r u
372 365 110 208 198 222 484 277 91 44 122 486 251 95 134 257 217 218 279 272 426 290
38%  35% Aé% 3% 369% 31% 36%  35% 35% 34% 38% 33% 31% 31% 4(2)% 48% 35%  36% 39% 4\9% 37%  35%
207 273 102 139 120 120 279 222 84 32 82 304 177 93 63 147 170 121 155 167 256 200
21%  26% _ 38% 25% 24% 17% 21%  28% 33% 25% 25% 25% 22% 30% 20% 24% 2%  20% 22%  25%  22%  24%
B EFG G G H Hi P St v
152 76 58 92 95 84 199 147 58 23 47 208 120 57 51 100 115 85 102 113 183 135
15% 17% Zé% 16% 18% 2% 15% 1&% HZE% 8%  15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18[% 14% 4% 17% 16%  16%
g i S|
55 98 44 47 25 36 81 75 26 9 34 95 7 36 12 48 55 35 53 53 73 65
6% 9% _16% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 7% 11% 4% 8% 9% 6% % 8% 6% 8%
B EFG fG H H H P P s v
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1499
73%

829
41%

670
33%

548
27%

362
18%

185
9%

2047
100%

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- ldan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not

MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
715 785 180 449 404 467 951 602 193 94 249 918 581 222 238 458 495 435 501 547 863 591
72% 74%  66% 79% 80% 66% 72%  76% 5% 73% 7% 75%  71% 71%  75% 76% 79% 72% 70% 80% 74%  72%

DG DG h ST VW
381 449 96 268 222 243 514 336 99 56 142 475 354 122 114 239 315 234 241 318 472 332
38% 42%  36% 47% 44% 35% 39%  42% 39% 43% 44% 39% 43% 39% 36% 40% 50%  39% 34%  47% 41%  40%

DG dG m ST W
334 336 84 181 182 224 437 266 94 38 106 443 227 100 124 219 181 201 259 229 391 259
34% 32% 31%  32% 3% 32w 3 3% 3% 30% 36 oo 2% 36 3% 3% 29% 3% g% 34w 3w 3w
274 273 91 117 102 238 377 192 63 35 74 314 234 90 78 145 131 169 219 133 296 230
28%  26% E3é% 21% 20% éé% 28%  24% 25% 27% 23% 25% 29% 29%  25% 24% 21% Z'g% 38% 20% ZLGJ% ZS%

I
175 188 60 78 73 151 256 120 38 25 46 217 146 55 59 103 81 125 141 90 196 158
18% 18% ég% 14% 14% éé% 1%% 15%  15% 19%  14% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17/% 13% 2}%% zg% 13% 16% 13%
99 86 30 39 29 87 120 72 25 10 28 97 88 35 20 42 50 44 79 43 100 72
0% 8% 1&% % 6% éé% 9% 9%  10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 6% /% 8% 1% 1% 6% 8% 9%
m pq s

989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1586
7%

822
40%

764
37%

461
23%

335
16%

126
6%

2047
100%

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
744 842 186 446 410 544 1044 600 183 106 242 973 612 243 243 487 486 469 555 550 924 612
75%  80% o 79% 81% 77% 79%  76% 1% 82% 75% 79% 75% 78% 77% 81% 78%  78% 7% 81% 80%  74%
b D D D J i iJ n w w
373 448 81 237 223 281 539 335 920 45 147 498 323 126 108 264 276 253 257 302 488 314
38% 42%  30% 42% 44% 40% 41%  42% 35% 35% 46%  40%  40% 40%  34% 44%  44%  42% 36% 44%  42%  38%
b D D D Jk Jk P T t w
371 393 105 209 187 263 505 265 92 61 95 475 289 117 135 223 210 216 297 248 436 297
37% 37%  39% 3% 37% 37% 3?% 33% 36% h‘l"z% 30% 39% 35% 37% 43% 37% 34%  36% Aé% 37% 38%  36%
i j
245 216 84 121 96 161 283 194 74 24 80 259 203 69 74 116 39 135 166 130 235 210
25%  20% _31% 21% 19% 23% 21%  24% 29% 18% 25% 21% 25% 22% 23% 19% 22% 22% 23% 19% 20% @ 26%
c EFG k HIiK m uv
194 141 54 80 76 125 210 138 53 17 55 185 150 47 60 78 97 101 125 80 167 159
28% 13%  20%  14% 15% 18%  16% 17%  20% 13%  17% 15% 18% 15% 19% 13% 15% 17% 7% 12% 16% 63%
e m q
51 75 30 41 20 36 73 56 21 6 25 74 53 22 14 38 43 34 41 50 68 51
5% 1% Flé% 7{% 4% 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% % 4% 6% /% 6% 6% \3% 6% 6%
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

L)

)

1155
1232

693
56%

354
29%

338
21%

540
44%

336
271%

203
16%

1232
100%

Page 173

6.Aug 2023
Tabl

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues? el73
Losing my job

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials.  GenX Boomer+ Pegple fican  dfic Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
589 566 138 457 345 215 791 441 178 81 170 1155 - 311 298 546 349 405 378 551 722 412
661 571 170* 485 372 206 798 516 174 65* 239 1232 B 313 316 603 291 369 551 591 769 429
398 294 87 18 218 70 446 307 100 35 150 693 - 170 192 331 166 198 321 403 475 206
60% 51%  51% 66% 59% 34% 56%  59% 57% 54% 63%  56% - 54% 61% 55% 57%  54% 58% 68% 62%  48%
C G DfG G VW w
207 148 45 179 105 25 207 176 47 18 94 354 - 93 98 163 85 93 172 201 232 112
31% 26% 27% 37% 28% 12% 26%  34% 21% 27% 39%  29% - 30% 31% 27% 29%  25% 31% 34% 30% 26%
c G FG G HJ HJ vw

192 146 42 139 113 45 239 131 53 17 57 338 - 77 94 167 81 105 149 201 243 93
29%  26%  25% 29% 30% 22% 30%  25% 30% 27% 24%  27% - 25% 30% 28% 28%  29% 27% V:\"I?/% %% 22%

g i
263 277 82 167 154 136 352 209 74 30 89 540 - 143 125 272 125 171 230 188 294 223
40% 4&% 42% 34% 41% Dgg% 44%  41% 43%  46% 37%  44% - 46%  39%  45%  43%  46% 42%  32% 38% 5\3%

e
154 183 51 115 102 69 203 138 51 22 56 336 - 88 96 152 70 104 156 125 192 127
23% 35% 30% 24% 21% 32% 25% 27%  30% 34%  24% 21% - 28% 30% 25% 24% 28% 28% 21% 28% 38%
109 94 32 52 52 67 148 71 23 8 33 203 - 54 29 120 55 67 74 64 102 97
6% 17% 19%  11% 4% 33% 19% 14%  13% 12%  14%  16% - 7% 9% 20% 19%  18% 13% 11% 13%  23%

E EF i P P t u uv

661 571 170 485 372 206 798 516 174 65 239 1232 - 313 316 603 291 369 551 591 769 429
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
180 GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- 1d Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1354 662 692 174 397 353 431 857 543 173 84 219 839 515 215 220 405 424 387 482 493 779 532
Coricerned (Net) 66% 67% 65%  64% 7((31% 78% 61% 65%  68% 68% 65% 68% 68% 63% 69% 69% 67% 68%  64% 67% \/ZI%% 67%  65%
n
Very concerned 616 296 321 74 206 169 167 362 279 97 31 118 388 228 113 101 173 207 166 221 259 384 213
30% 30% 30% 28% 36% 33% 24% 27%  35% 38% 24% 37% 31% 28% 36% 32% 29% 33% 27% 31% 38% 33% 26%
dG G HK HK HK q S VW w
Somewhat concerned 738 367 371 99 191 184 264 496 265 77 53 101 452 286 102 118 231 217 221 261 234 395 319
36% 37% 3% 3% 34% 36% 37% 33% 33% 30% 4&% 31% 37% 35% 33% 37% 38% 35% 37% 36% 34% 34% 39%
v
Not At All/Not Too 693 327 366 97 169 153 274 470 251 83 46 03 393 300 98 97 198 201 217 238 187 380 290
Concerned (Net) 34% 33% 35% 36% 30% 30% ég% 35%  32% 32% 35% 32% 32% 37% 31% 31% 33% 32% 36% 33%  28% 38% 35)%
m
Not too concerned 509 232 278 65 113 122 209 352 167 56 8 57 286 223 63 75 148 143 164 178 143 292 201
25% 23% 26% 24%  20% 24% :g% ZIZ% 21%  22% ZIE% 18% 23% 27% 20% 24% 24% 23% 27% 25% 21% 28% 24%
m
Not at al concerned 184 95 89 32 57 31 65 118 84 27 8 46 107 7 34 22 51 59 53 60 45 89 89
9% 10% 8% 1&% 1[;% 6% 9% 9% 1&% 0% 6% Hllg% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 1% 8% Ul\}%
Il
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HTJ/KIL - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/SIT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
180 Genz nial Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%e 26- (a%e42— gge . meri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1357 668 688 159 25 357 416 851 559 174 97 235 851 506 208 232 411 411 390 495 501 795 516
Coricerned (Net) 66% 68% 65%  59% 75% 71% 59% 64%  70% 68% 75% 73% 69% 62% 67% 73% 68% 66%  65% 69% 74% 69%  63%
G DG H H H N W w
Very concerned 647 322 326 72 231 182 162 374 312 95 47 142 433 215 108 122 202 204 169 247 276 397 230
32% 33% 31% 27% 41% 36% 23% 28%  39% 37% 36% 44%  35% 26% 35% 39% 34% 33% 28% 34% 41% 34%  28%
DG dG H H h H N s VW w
Somewhat concerned 709 347 363 87 194 175 254 477 247 79 50 92 418 291 100 110 208 207 = 221 248 225 398 287
35% 35% 34% 32% 34% 35% 36% SGI% 31% 31% Sﬁ% 29% 34% 36% 32% 35% 35% 33% 37% 34% 33% 34% 35%
Il
Not At All/Not Too 690 321 370 111 142 149 289 476 235 82 32 88 381 309 104 85 193 215 214 225 179 364 306
Concerned (Net) 34% 32%  35% éé% 25% 29% éé% ”%E% 30% 32% 25% 27%  31% 3’3% 33% 27% 32% 34%  35% 31%  26% 36% 3\3%
Not too concerned 485 211 273 78 92 117 197 335 156 55 25 51 270 214 66 62 143 151 155 160 134 265 11
24%  21% 23% 22% 16% 22% Zé% ZIE% 20% 22% 20% 16% 22% 26% 21% 20% 24% 24%  26% 22%  20% 28% 28%
m
Not at al concerned 206 109 96 33 50 32 91 142 79 27 7 36 111 95 39 23 50 64 59 65 46 99 5
10% 11% 9% 1&% 9% 6% éé% 1%% 1}(<)% 0% 5% 11% 9% 12% 12% /% 8% 10% 10% % 1% 8% 12%
p v
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/STT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Em&lg%/urge'lt

Work
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1351
66%

579
28%

773
38%

696
34%

521
25%

174
9%

2047
100%

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

. Em&loe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Income
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People rican  cific
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- sl Hispa- Emplo- ent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed $50-$99k <18 Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K ©v ™ © [C)) W)
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 676 649 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 604 680 822
663 689 168 98 343 443 860 536 170 91 218 826 399 477 538
67% 65%  62% d7é)% 68% 63% 65%  68% 66% 70% 68%  67% 66% 78% 66%
284 295 74 181 157 167 344 250 78 39 100 356 161 234 205
29%  28%  27% 32% 31% 24% 26%  32% 30% 30% 31%  29% 27% 34% 25%
G G H vw
379 394 94 217 186 276 516 286 92 51 118 470 238 243 333
38% 37% 35%  38% 37% 39%  39% 36%  36% 40%  37% 38% 39% 36% 21%
326 369 103 169 163 262 468 258 86 39 104 406 205 203 283
33% 35%  38% 30% 32% 3;% 35%  32% 34% 30% 32%  33% 34% 30% 34%
e
244 277 67 118 132 205 360 180 60 33 63 311 159 158 205
25%  26%  25% 21% 26% Zg% ZZ% 23% 23% 25% 20%  25% 26% 23% 25%
e Il
82 92 35 51 31 57 108 78 26 6 41 95 46 45 79
8% 9% 13% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10%  10% 5%  13% 8% 8% % 10%
Fg K k hK u
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 604 680 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
180 GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der ic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1323 637 686 181 20 325 397 804 565 206 920 229 802 521 208 214 381 399 401 459 478 761 519
Coricerned (Net) 65% 64% 65% 67% 74% 64% 56% 61% 71% 80%  70% 71% 65% 64% 66% 68% 63% 64%  66% 64% 70% 66%  63%
G FG G H HIKL h H W
Very concerned 630 319 310 83 231 157 159 359 300 114 32 129 397 233 113 108 176 196 175 233 249 373 243
31% 32% 29% 31% 41% 31% 23% 27%  38% 44%  25% 40% 32% 29% 36% 34% 29% 31% 29% 32% 37% 32%  30%
G FG G HK HIK HK q W
Somewhat concerned 693 317 376 98 189 168 238 445 265 92 58 100 405 288 94 106 205 204 226 225 230 388 276
34% 32% 36%  36% 33% 33% 34% 33% 33% 36% H4IE% 31% 33% 35% 30% 34% 34% 33% 37[% 31% 34% 34% 34%
Not At All/Not Too 724 352 372 89 147 181 308 524 229 51 39 93 430 294 105 103 222 226 204 262 202 397 303
Concerned (Net) 35% 36% 35% 33% 26% 32% Déé% IJEE% Zg% 20% 3(3% 23% 35% 36% 34% 32% 37% 36% 34% 36%  30% 36% 33%
Not too concerned 430 217 213 47 91 103 189 300 145 33 27 48 258 172 65 70 123 135 122 159 116 245 174
21% 22% 20% 1%  16% 20% o é;% Igf% 1%% 13% 21%  15% 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 22%  20% 2% "17% 26% 21%
]
Not at all concerned 294 135 159 42 56 77 119 224 84 18 12 45 172 122 40 33 99 92 81 103 85 152 129
14% “14% 15% 16%  10% 1é% 1;% . }}Z% 13% % 9% 131% 14% 15% 13%  10% 18% 15%  13% 14% 13% 13%  16%
e
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/STT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Racial inequity
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

L)

)

2047
2047

1126
55%

496
24%

631
31%

921
45%

504
25%

416
20%

2047
100%

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

. Em&loe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Income
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- 1d Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color der nic yed yed  Remote person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
(B8 (©) (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K L m N © Q@ ® © m o W)
917 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 546 796 676 478 649 849
989 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 603 626 604 720 680 822
515 152 379 264 331 730 446 159 77 187 714 413 181 325 321 322 429 434 422
52% 56%  67% 52%  47%  55% 56%  62% 59%  58% 58% 51%  58% 54% 51%  53% 60% 64% 51%
g DFG hi N Rs VW
237 7 187 121 111 308 204 79 29 81 317 178 79 130 150 124 205 200 192
24% 28% 33% 24% 16% 23%  26% 31% 22% 25% 26% 22%  25% 22%  24%  20% 28%  29% 23%
G FG G Hi S W
277 75 193 143 220 422 242 80 48 106 396 234 102 194 171 198 224 233 230
28% 28% 31%% 28% 31% 32%  30% 31% 37% 33% 32% 29% 33% 32% 27%  33% 31% f\a‘le% 28%
i T
474 119 187 242 373 597 348 97 53 135 519 402 132 279 305 283 291 246 400
48% 44% 33% 48% 53% 45%  44% 38% 41% 42%  42%  49%  42% 46%  49%  4T% 40%  36% 49%
C E E dE i J M p P T t w
250 56 106 139 203 319 188 64 35 54 291 213 61 150 164 161 162 139 219
25% 21%  19% ZE% gg% Zﬂ% Zﬂ% 251% ZZ% 17% 24% 26%  20% 25% 26% < 27% 23% " 20% 2&%
224 63 81 103 170 278 161 34 18 81 227 189 70 29 128 141 122 129 108 181
23% 23%  14% 20% 24%  21% 20%  13% 14%  25% 18% 23% 23% 9% 21% 22% 20% 18% 16% 22%
[9} E E E Jk JK [NIS M P P t Uv
989 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 822
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O/P7Q - RISTT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
180 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1240 604 636 167 92 321 360 782 505 157 85 215 800 440 190 226 383 381 368 439 488 742 455
Coricerned (Net) 61% 61% 60% 62%  69% 63% 51%  50% 64%  61% 66%  67/% 65% 54% 61% 71% 63% 61%  61% 61% 72% 64%  55%
G diG G h H N 0Q VW w
Very concerned 546 258 288 72 182 154 138 326 241 75 38 109 351 195 95 101 155 181 155 189 232 326 205
21% 26%  2T%  27% 35% 38% 20% 25% 3&% 29% 29% Sﬁ% 28% 24% 30% 32% 26% 29%  26% 26% v%% 28%  25%
g n
Somewhat concerned 694 347 347 95 211 167 222 456 264 82 48 106 448 246 95 126 227 200 = 213 249 255 417 250
34% 35% 33%  35% 3% 33% 32% 34%  33% 32% 37% 33% 33% 30%  30% 48% 38% 32%  35% 35% C\a‘/s% %Ie% 30%
9 o
Not At All/Not Too 807 385 422 104 174 185 344 546 289 100 44 107 433 374 122 920 220 245 237 281 192 417 367
Concerned (Net) 39% 39% 40%  38% 31% 37% 49% 41%  36% 39% 34% 33% 35% 46% 39% 29% 37% 39%  39% 39% 28% 36%  45%
e e DEF iL M P P u uv
Not too concerned 590 278 312 66 125 147 251 402 204 67 37 68 325 265 83 73 169 175 174 211 141 308 265
29% 28% 30%  25% 22% 22% Dé}g% SE% ZGI% 26% 29% 21%  26% 3,\:/‘%% 27% 23% 28% 28%  29% 29%  21% 26% S\%%
i
Not at al concerned 217 107 110 37 49 38 93 143 85 33 7 40 107 110 39 18 51 70 62 70 51 109 102
11% 11% 10%  14% 9% 8%  13% 11% 11%  13% 5%  12% 9% 13% 12% 6% 9% 11% 10% 0% 7% 9% 12%
eF EF k K K k M P u Uv
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/STT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of your bank (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
180 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
(8/4- gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8/6) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
Unweighted Base 2047 917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
Weighted Base 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
Very/Somewhat 1346 664 682 172 35 346 393 856 551 176 82 238 864 483 210 218 435 431 395 465 513 796 512
Coricerned (Net) 66% 67% 64%  64% 7% 68% 56% 64%  69% 68% 64% 74% 70% 59% 67% 69% 72% 69%  65% 65% 75% 69%  62%
g FG G h Hk N W w
Very concerned 588 265 324 71 188 165 164 356 253 83 40 104 361 228 87 83 191 218 137 212 232 351 215
29% 27% 31%  26% 33% 33% 23% 21%  32% 32% 31% 32% 29% 28% 28% 26% 32% 35% 23% 29%  34% 30%  26%
G G H St S ww w
Somewhat concerned 758 400 358 101 247 181 229 500 298 93 42 134 503 255 123 136 244 213 259 254 281 445 = 297
37% ACO% 34% 3% FAé% 36% 33% 38%  38% 36% 33% 41% 4N1% 31% 39% 43% 41%  34% Fg%% 35% 41% 38%  36%
vw
Not At All/Not Too 701 325 376 98 131 159 312 471 243 81 47 84 369 332 102 98 168 194 209 255 167 363 310
Concerned (Net) 34% 33% 36% 32% 23% 3%% déé% 3E% 31% 32% 36‘% 26%  30% 4’\}% 33% 31% 28% 31%  35% 35%  25% 36% 33%
i
Not too concerned 483 217 266 62 90 112 220 328 155 57 31 42 262 222 67 75 119 135 151 171 119 257 210
24% 22% 25% 23%  16% 22%  31%  25% 20%  22% 24%  13% 21% 27% 21% 24% 20% 22%  25% 24% 18%  22%  26%
e E dEF L L L L [ u u
Not at al concerned 217 107 110 36 42 47 92 143 88 23 16 42 107 110 35 23 49 59 58 83 48 106 100
11% 11% 10% 1&% % 9% 12% 1%  11% 9% 12%  13% 9% 1’\4/‘1% 1% 7% 8% 9% 10% 2% 1% 8% LlJZ%
v
Sigma 2047 989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HTJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/STT -UNVIW——

0
Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of your financial account balances (e.g., checking account, savings account, etc.)

Page 180

6.Aug 2023
Table 180




Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1574
7%

665
32%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

. Em&loe/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
763 811 194 424 389 566 1073 567 179 101 237 948 626 230 250 468 448 491 562 496 97 641

%  T1%  72% 75% 77% 8 S%% 1% 70% 78% 74%  T77%  TT%  73% 79% 78%  72% B}%% 73% 3% 7&% 78%
e i u

353 312 84 193 175 212 449 237 92 37 95 407 258 120 135 152 159 172 305 213 384 3
SCG% 29%  31% 34% 35% 30% 34%  30% BGI% 28% 29% 33%  32% 38% 48% 25%  25%  28% F?é% 31% 33% 32%

, T0% risk Tevel) - B B B - B
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Inflation

COVID-19

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

1382

68%

473
23%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Em&lg%/urgem

Gender
GenZ
MALE remaLe 1@%)
® © O

917 1130 220
989 1058 270

636 746 186
64% 7%% 69%

226 247 76
23%  23% Zé%

, T0% risk Tevel) -

Boomer + People

g%g White Color

776 1430 710
705 1328 794

492 878 557
70% 66% 73%

138 255 227
20% 19% EE%

Y C ot
- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo-
der nsl% ygd yePd

Asian
or Pa-
cifi N

(K) L m N

162 238 1155 892
129 322 1232 815

93 228 825 557
2% 71% 67%  68%

28 85 285 188
22% 2&% 23%  23%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

Unweighted Base 2047
Weighted Base 2047

The worst is behind us 1574
7%

The worst is still ahead of 473
us 23%

Sigma 2047
100%

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

COVID-19
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— E()g‘e . of Ameri- 1 Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
763 811 194 424 389 566 1073 567 179 101 237 948 626 230 250 468 448 491 562 496 897 641
%  T1%  72% 75% 77% SO% S%% 1% 70% 78% 74%  T77%  TT%  73% 79% 78%  72% B}%% 73% 3% 7&% 78%
e i u
226 247 76 142 117 138 255 227 78 28 85 285 188 83 66 135 178 114 158 184 262 80
23% 23%  28% 25% 23% 20% 19%  29% 30% 22% 26% 23% 23% 27% 21% 22% 28% 19% 22%  27% 23% 22%
G g Hk H H ST vw
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

. Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJIKIC - M/N - O/PTQ - RISIT - UNTW

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Wave
180

(8/4 -
8/6)

)

2047
2047

665
32%

1382
68%

2047
100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials en X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— E()g‘e . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der ni yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
917 1130 220 547 504 776 1430 710 272 162 238 1155 892 311 298 546 796 676 478 649 1155 849
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
353 312 84 193 175 212 449 237 92 37 95 407 258 120 135 152 159 172 305 213 384 263
38% 29%  31% 34% 35% 30% 34%  30% SGI% 28% 29% 33%  32% 35% 43% 25%  25%  28% F?é% 31% 33% 32%
636 746 186 373 331 492 878 557 164 93 228 825 557 193 181 452 467 432 416 467 775 58
64% 7%% 69% 66% 65% 70% 66% 7%% 64% 72% 71% 67% 68% 62% 57% gg% 7_?% 7%% 58% 69% 67% 68%
989 1058 270 566 506 705 1328 794 257 129 322 1232 815 313 316 603 626 604 720 680 1159 822
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

%6, T0% Tisk Tevel) -
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have received an initial
and/or booster vaccines

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |

ave never received any
vaccine for COVID since
becoming available)
Sigma

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

. . ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Type of Work ;I,'\ype of

N Mid- Subur- Non-
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780

1555 378 705 471 29 295 596 368 533 269 752
76% 70%  86% 69% 82% 69% 76% 77% 76% 69% 79%  75%
BD Fgh F F J J

492 166 114 212 63 133 184 112 166 123 203 54
24% 30% 14% 31% 18% _31% 24% 23% 24% 31% 21% 25%
C c EGH e e 1K

2047 214

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, Tisk Tevel) - - B B B B

Overlap formulae used.

161 1356

76%

424
24%

544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 1780
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

White Blue .

Collar Collar White Blue
Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
ation ation Worker Worker

170 379 562
%  64% 83% 72%
Q
96 77 214
20% 3’8% 17% 28%

966 266 456 776
100% 100% 100% 100%

6 Au

Page 1

2023
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Political divisiveness
Affording my living
expenses

The Russian War on
Ukraine

The security of

osits in Tinancial
ingtitutions (e.g., banks,
etc.)

A banking crisis

The so\_va\o{l of U.S.
banks (i.e., the ability for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

The solvency of your
financial account balances
(e.g., checking account,
savings account, etc.)

Racia inequity
The solvency of your bank
p.e. the ability for banks

I
o afford their own debts
and liabilities)

A new COVID-19 variant
Losing my job

Gender inequity

1705
83%

1694
83%

1586
77%

1567
%

1499
3%

1390
68%

1357
66%

1354
66%

1351
66%

1346
66%

1323
65%

1240
61%

1170
57%

693
56%

1126
55%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Sexual Type of Work Wpe of
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
White Blue
. Collar Collar White Blue
North-  Mid- bur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
® (© ®  ® " © ¢ [0} @ K) ©w ™ N (O [A(®)]
486 659 560 304 371 635 395 578 332 795 168 1493 795 230 383 642
ng% 81%  82% 85% 8/% 81% 82% 83% 85% 83% /8% 84% 82% 86% 84% 83%
9
482 686 526 295 353 644 403 582 320 792 163 1492 772 226 370 627
éig% 861% T7% 82% 82% 83% 84% 83% 81% 83% 76% Bﬂ% 80% 85% 81% 81%
453 617 515 280 327 598 381 558 301 726 148 1399 759 215 373 601
CES% 75% 75% 8% 76% 77% 79% 80% 77% 76% 69% 7?% 9% 81% 82% T77%
418 665 483 285 334 569 378 533 293 741 164 1367 740 188 370 559
75% 8%% 71% 79% 78% 73% 79% 76% 74% 78% 77% 1% T1% 71% Scl)% 72%
9 g9
398 599 502 261 318 558 362 544 285 671 171 1290 715 203 350 569
73% 73% 73% 3% 74% 2%  75% 7lt<3% 73% 70% 80% 72% 74% 76% T77%  73%
m
353 609 428 242 300 523 325 492 270 628 157 1195 642 177 318 501
65% gg% 63% 67% 70% 67% 68% 70% 69% 66% 73% 67% 66% 67% 70% 64%
382 548 427 260 269 493 335 494 254 608 137 1191 680 171 330 521
78% 61%  62% F7§% 63%  63% 7f0% 7&% 65% 64% 64% 6/% /0% 64% 72%  6/%
9 ]
377 553 424 244 266 503 341 500 250 603 137 1182 666 173 327 512
Gg% 65% 62% 68% 62%  65% Zl% 3&% 64% 63% 64% 66% 69% 65% 72%  66%
g q
377 537 438 255 258 523 316 489 251 612 138 1183 658 168 324 502
69% 65% 64% 7&% 60% 677% 66% 719% 64% 64% 64% 66% 68% 63% 71%  65%
] q
375 533 438 244 257 514 331 496 251 600 156 1159 680 184 330 534
69% 65% 64% Gﬁf% 60% 66(% 62% 3&% 64% 63% 73% 65% 70% 69% 72%  69%
m
264 646 413 249 262 490 322 518 221 584 160 1126 631 172 307 495
48%  79% 60% 69% 61% 63% 67% T74% 56% 61% 74% 63% 65% 65% 67% 64%
BD B fg JK M
339 497 404 224 237 470 309 472 222 546 128 1076 637 163 320 480
62% 61% 59% 62f% 55%  60% Gé% \?IZ% 56% 57% 60% 60% 66% 61% 7Q0% 62%
261 559 351 228 230 422 290 457 204 509 129 1009 551 141 281 411
48% 68% 51%  64% 54% 54% 60% 65% 52% 53% 60% 57% 57% 53% 62% 53%
BD FG g JK Q
180 330 183 116 138 253 185 332 72 289 85 598 559 134 273 419
55% GS% 49%  55% 54% 54%  62% ?E% 44% 51% 57% 56% 58% 50% 60%  54%
9 o q
222 580 324 230 208 428 260 429 188 510 144 957 585 129 292 421
41%  71% 47% _64%  49%  55% 54% 61% 48% 53% 67% 54% 61% 48% 64% 54%
BD b~ FGH f JK M [¢] Q
3 o risk level) - - - - - -

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Type of Work Wp(le(of
orker

- North-  Mid-

Subur- Non-
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

® ® © ® ® & © ¢ o o «® o

Gender inequity 921 322 239 360 129 220 351 220 270 205 445 70
45% gg% 29% 58% 36% él% 42% AS% 39% 52]% 47|% 33%

Losing my job 540 145 205 189 95 115 218 111 169 91 280 64
44% 45%  38% 5&% 45%  46% 42% 38%  34% EEI% 49|% 43%

A new COVID-19 variant 877 283 261 333 131 198 358 190 242 189 447 85
43% 52% 32% 49% 6%  46%  46%  40%  35%  48% 7% 40%

C C E Eh I 1

The s)\vmc[y of your bank 807 205 322 279 135 191 310 171 227 171 409 87

p.e. the ability for banks 39% 38% 39% 41% 38% 45% 40% 36% 33% 44% 43%  40%

0 afford their own debts eH I 1

and liabilities)

Racial inequity 724 281 173 270 166 158 371

111 289 182 172 55
35% CSé% 21% 4C0% 31% 39% 37% 33% 26% 44|% 39|% 26%
e e

The solvency of your 701 169 286 245 116 171 265 149 203 142 355 58
financial account balances 34% 31% 35% 36% 32% 40% 34% 31% 29% 36% 37% 27%
e.g., checking account, egH | |

savings account, etc.)

The so\_vmc% of US. 696 167 283 246 105 170 257 164 210 142 343 76
banks%l .e,, the ability for 34% 31% 35% 36% 29% 40% 33% 34% 30% 36% 36% 36%
banks to afford their own Eg i 1

debts and liabilities)

A banking crisis 693 168 266 259 116 162 277 139 199 142 352 7
34% 31% 33% gS% 32% 3&% 3?% 29%  28% 36]% 37|% 36%
C

The security. of my 690 162 271 257 100 159 286 145 205 139 347 78
depositsin financial 34% 30% 33%  38% 28% 3/% 3/% 30% 29% 35% 36%  36%
gst; tutions (e.g., banks, B Eh Eh i 1

C.

The Russian War on 657 191 211 256 117 128 257 155 207 123 327 58
Ukraine 32% 38% 26% 35% 33% 30% 33% 32% 30% 31% 34% 27%
Affording my living 548 146 220 181 98 110 221 118 155 108 284 44
expenses 21% 27% 27% 27%  27% 26% 28% 25% @ 22% @ 27% 30|% 20%

Political divisiveness 480 126 154 200 74 93 211 102 166 100 214 50
23% 23% 19% gg% 21% 22% Z'h/% 21% 24% 26% 22% 23%
el

A potential U.S. economic 461 91 202 168 80 101 181 929 141 92 229 67
recession 23% 17% 2B5% 2B5% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24% 3'&%

Crimeratesinthe U.S. 353 157

62 133 65 75 136 163 51
17% 11% 1§% BZé% 18%  18% 7%

7 117 73

16% 17% 19% 17% 2’3%
The economy & inflation 342 59 160 123 55 57 145 85 121 61 160 46
17% 11% 18% 1g% 15%  13% 1&3% 18% 17% 15% 17% 22%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% fisK Tevel) - - B M- =
Overlap formulae used. * small base

598
34%

598
34%

589
33%

585
33%

491
28%

413
23%

381
21%

289
16%

287
16%

White Blue

Collar Collar White Blue
Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
ation  ation Worker Worker

382 137 164 355
39% 52% 36%  46%

N P

407 132 183 357
42%  50%  40%  46%

n p

416 125 175 365
3% 7%  38% 4;%

329 103 136 297
34%  39%  30% 38%
336 94 149 281
35% 35% 33%  36%

286 82 126 242
30% 31% 28% 31%

308 98 132 274
32% 37% 29%  35%

p

300 93 129 264
31% 35% 28%  34%

P

286 95 126 256
30% 36% 28% 33%

325 89 138 276
34% 33% 30%  36%
251 63 107 207
26% 24% 23% 27%
226 78 86 217
23% 29% 19% 23%
207 51 84 175
21% 19% 18% 23%

194 149
0%

40 86
15% 19%  19%

171 36 73 134
18% 14% 16% 17%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine
Base: All Respondents

. . . Sexual Typeof Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1390 353 609 428 242 300 523 325 492 270 628 157
Conicerned (Net) 68% 65% 5761% 63% 67% 70% 67% 68% 70% 69% 66% 73%

Very concerned 601 153 277 171 107 116 230 148 227 129 244 62
29% 28% gé% 25% 30% 27% 30%  31% 32% 3}%% 26%  29%

Somewhat concerned 789 200 332 257 135 185 293 177 265 141 383 95
39% 37% 41% 38% 38% 43% 38% 37% 38% 36% 40%  44%

Not At All/Not Too 657 191 211 256 117 128 257 155 207 123 327 58
Concerned (Net) 32% 38% 26% 35% 33% 30% 33% 32% 30% 31% 34% 27%

Not too concerned 441 128 163 150 83 84 172 101 141 76 224 34
22% 24% 20% 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23%  16%

Not at al concerned 217 63 48 106 34 44 84 54 66 47 103 24
11% 1(2:% 6% 1g% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11%

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B B

Overlap formulae used.

1195
67%
523
29%
672
38%
585
33%

402
23|%

184
10%

1780
100%

N) (9
887 268
966 266
64

2 177
66%  67%

287 69
30%  26%

355 108
3%  41%
325 89
34%  33%
221

52
23%  20%
103 37
11% 14%

966 266
100%  100%

318
70%

151
33%
Q
167
37%
138
30%
100
22%

38
8%

456
100%

501
64%

204
26%
296
38%
276
36%
174
22%
102
13%
P

776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned
Not at &l concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Veans:

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

. ) . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker

Wave .

180 White Blue .

84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @

2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443 712

2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776

1705 486 659 560 304 371 635 395 578 332 795 168 1493 795 230 383 642
83% CSDQ% 81% 82% 85% 87% 81% 82% 83% 8% 83% 78% 84% 82% 86% 84% 83%

9

1014 330 347 338 162 209 395 248 327 205 482 102 894 447 151 216 383
50% Cﬁé% 42% 48% 45%  49% 51% 52% 47% 52% 51% 47% 50%  46% 5&% 47%  49%
691 156 313 223 142 162 240 147 251 127 313 67 599 348 79 168 259
34% 29% gg% 33% G3'_9|“/o éﬁ% 31% 31% 36% 32% 33% 31% 34% 36% 30% 37% 33%
342 59 = 160 123 55 57 145 85 121 61 160 46 287 171 36 73 134
17% 11% 1&% 1g% 15%  13% 1%% 18% 17% 15% 17% 22% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17%
257 45 139 73 43 42 105 67 91 42 125 36 218 122 25 55 92
13% 8% B1|:7)% 1% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12%
85 13 21 50 12 15 40 18 30 19 35 10 69 48 11 18 42

4% 2% 3% N g% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%

2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Teste o, risk Tevel) - - - - - -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant
Base: All Respondents

o . . Sexual Typeof Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211
Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
Very/Somewhat 1170 261 559 351 228 230 422 290 457 204 509 129
Conicerned (Net) 57% 48% BGS% 51% Fsé% 54% 54%  60% ?E% 52% 53%  60%
9
Very concerned 501 116 243 142 96 72 194 140 219 94 188 51
24% 21% 30% 21% 27% 17% 25% 29% 31% 24% 20%  24%
BD F F F JK
Somewhat concerned 669 145 = 316 208 133 158 228 150 238 110 321 79
33% 27% é&g% 30% 3&% 35% 29% 31% 34% 28% 34% 37%
]

Not At All/Not Too 877 283 261 333 131 198 358 190 242 189 447 85
Concerned (Net) 43% 5(2:% 32% 48% 36% 4&% AE“hS% 40%  35% 48‘% 47|°/n 40%
Not too concerned 517 153 191 174 84 123 197 113 149 102 267 49

25% 28% 23% 25%  23% 29% 25% 24% 21% @ 26% 2{?% 23%
Not at all concerned 359 131 70 159 47 75 161 7 92 87 180 36
18% Zé% 8% 28% 13% 17% Zé% 16% 13% 22‘% 19|% 17%
Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B B

Overlap formulae used.

1009
57%

436
24%

573
32%

771
43%

459
26%

312
18%

1780
100%

N) ()
887 268
966 266
55

1 141
57%  53%

260 65
21%  25%
290 76
30%  28%
416 125
43%  4T%
241

69
25%  26%
174 56
18% 21%

966 266
100%  100%

281
62%
Q
125
27%
156
34%
Q

175
38%

114
25%
62
14%

456
100%

411
53%

201
26%

210
27%

365
a7%
P

197
25%
169

22%
P

776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned
Not at &l concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Crime rates in the U.S.

. ) . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443 712
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
1694 482 686 526 295 353 644 403 582 320 792 163 1492 772 226 370 627
83% CSDQ% 861% 77% 82% 82% 83% 84% 83% 81% 83% 76% Bﬂ% 80% 85% 81%  81%
995 328 379 289 169 195 372 260 352 182 462 92 883 439 132 227 343
49% Cﬁg% 46% 42%  47%  45%  48% 24% 50% 46% 48% 43% 50% 45% 50% 50% = 44%
eFg
699 154 307 237 126 158 272 142 230 138 330 71 609 333 94 143 284
34% 28% 3%% 33% 35% 3&% 35% 30% 33% 35% 35% 33% 34% 34% 35% 31% 3%
353 62 133 157 65 75 136 7 117 73 163 51 289 194 40 86 149
17% 11% 1&% gg% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 19% 17% 2&&% 16% 20% 15% 19%  19%
253 44 104 105 47 58 93 55 86 50 117 37 210 137 25 58 104
12% 8% 1%% 15% 13%  14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 1% 12% 14% 9% 13% 13%
m o
100 18 29 52 17 17 43 23 31 22 46 14 79 57 15 27 45
5% 3% 4% N CB% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% /% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6%
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Teste o, risk Tevel) - - - - - -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness
Base: All Respondents

. . . Sexual Typeof Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1567 418 = 665 483 285 334 569 378 533 293 741 164
Conicerned (Net) 77% 75% 86% 71% 79% 78% 73% 79% 76% 74% 8% 77%

9 9

Very concerned 829 219 369 242 153 159 314 203 272 153 404 87
41%  40% 48% 35% 43% 37% 40% 42% 39% 39% 42% 41%

Somewhat concerned 737 199 297 241 132 175 255 175 260 140 337 78
36% 37% 36% 35%  37% 4é% 33% 36% 37% 36% 35% 36%

Not At All/Not Too 480 126 154 200 74 93 211 102 166 100 214 50
Concerned (Net) 23% 23% 19% gg% 21%  22% 2;% 21% 24% 26% 22%  23%

el

Not too concerned 328 97 110 121 51 66 151 60 122 62 144 31

16% 18% 13% 18% 14% 15% la% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15%
c c el

Not at all concerned 152 30 44 79 23 28 60 42 45 38 69 19

7% 5% 5% Blé% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% % 9%
i

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B B

Overlap formulae used.

1367
%

729
41%

638
36%

413
23%

285
16%

128
7%

1780
100%

N) (9
887 268
966 266
74

0 188
% 71%

352 90
36%  34%

388 98
40% 3%
226 78
23%  29%
156

52
16%  20%
70 26
% 10%

966 266
100%  100%

370
81%
Q

174
38%
196
3%
86
19%
59
13%
27
6%

456
100%

559
72%

269
35%

290
37%

217
28%
P

149

19%
P
68

9%

776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned
Not at &l concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Means:

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

. ) . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443 712
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
1499 398 599 502 261 318 558 362 544 285 671 171 1290 715 203 350 569
73% 73% 73% 73% 73% 74% 2%  75% 7}23% 73% 70% 80% 72% 74% 76% T7%  73%
829 229 323 278 135 163 310 221 305 152 372 96 707 356 119 177 298
41% 42% 39% 41% 37% 38%  40% EAfG% 44% 39% 39% 45% 40% 37% 4’\\’}% 39%  38%
9
670 170 277 224 126 155 249 141 239 133 299 75 583 360 84 173 271
33% 31% 34% 33%  35% 3&% 32% 29% 34% 34% 31% 35% 33% 37% 31% 38% 35%
548 146 220 181 98 110 221 118 155 108 284 44 491 251 63 107 207
21% 27% 27% 27%  27% 26% 28% 25% @ 22% @ 271% 30|°/n 20% 28]% 26% 24% 23% 27%
362 89 153 120 68 7 136 81 96 65 202 31 326 172 45 76 141
18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17% 17% 14% 17% 21I% 15% 18% 18% 17% 17% 18%
185 57 67 62 30 33 85 38 60 43 82 12 165 79 18 31 66
9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% /% 1% 9%
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Teste o, risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Page 171

6.Aug 2023
Table171




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A potential U.S. economic recession

o . . Sexual Typeof Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1586 453 617 515 280 327 598 381 558 301 726 148
Conicerned (Net) 77% CSS% 75% 75% 8% 76% 7% 79% 80% 77% 76%  69%

Very concerned 822 272 292 258 121 163 333 204 283 157 381 78
40% (:58% 36% 38% 34%  38% 42% Ag% 40% 40% 40%  37%

Somewhat concerned 764 181 326 257 159 164 265 176 275 144 345 70
37% 33% 40% 38% éﬂ% 38% 34% 3% 39% 37% 36% 32%

Not At All/Not Too 461 91 = 202 168 80 101 181 99 141 92 229 67
Concerned (Net) 23% 17% Zg% Zg% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24% 3'\}%

Not too concerned 335 71 156 108 58 7 126 74 107 62 167 46
16% 13% 1%% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 21%

m

Not at all concerned 126 20 45 61 22 24 56 25 34 30 62 21
6% 4% 6% Bg% 6% 6% % 5% 5% 8% 6% 10%

m

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - B B B B

Overlap formulae used.

1399
79%
L
726
21%
673
38%
381
21%
280
16%
101
6%

1780
100%

N) ()
887 268
966 266
759

215
79% “81%
369 129
38%  49%
N
390 85
0% 32%
o
207 51
21%  19%
149 37
15% 14%
59 15
6% 6%

966 266
100%  100%

373
82%

190
22%
182
20%
84
18%
59
13%
24
5%

456
100%

601
7%

308
40%
293
38%
175
23%
126
16%
49
6%

776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

Sexual
Orientation

Type of Work

W

e of

Political Region Urbanicity ker
Wave .
180 White Blue .

84 Collar Collar White Blue

- North-  Mid. Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar

8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @

Unweighted Base 1155 291 534 330 219 220 448 268 484 172 499 143 992 887 268 443 712

Weighted Base 1232 325 535 373 212 253 471 296 501 162 569  149* 1063 966 266 456 776

Very/Somewhat 693 180 330 183 116 138 253 185 332 72 289 85 598 559 134 273 419
Conicerned (Net) 56% 55% GS% 49%  55% 54%  54%  62% ?2% 44% 51% 57% 56% 58% 50% 60%  54%

o q

Very concerned 354 98 171 85 60 60 130 104 183 28 143 56 290 280 74 130 224

29% 33% 35% 23% 29% 24%  28% 25% 33;% 18%  25% 3’3% 27% 29%  28% 28%  29%
g9 ]

Somewhat concerned 338 82 159 98 56 78 123 81 149 43 146 29 308 279 59 144 195

27% 25% 30% 26% 26% 31% 26% 27% 30% 27% 26% 20% 29]% 29%  22% 3(;1)% 25%
o

Not At All/Not Too 540 = 145 = 205 189 95 115 218 111 169 91 280 64 465 407 132 183 357
Concerned (Net) 44% 45%  38% 5&% 45%  46% 4&% 38%  34% 56‘% 49|°/n 43%  44% 42% 50% 40%  46%

n p

Not too concerned 336 89 134 113 54 70 140 72 106 54 176 47 281 261 76 120 216
21% 27% 25% 30% 26% 28% 30% 24% 21% 33‘% 31|% 32% 26% 27% 28% 26% 28%

Not at al concerned 203 57 71 76 41 45 78 39 63 36 104 17 184 147 57 63 141
16% 17% 13% 28% 19% 18% 16% 13%  13% 22‘% 151% 1% 17% 15% 2&% 14% 18%

Sigma 1232 325 535 373 212 253 471 296 501 162 569 149 1063 966 266 456 776
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - - M- =
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis
Base: All Respondents

. . . Sexual Typeof Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1354 377 553 424 244 266 503 341 500 250 603 137
Conicerned (Net) 66% EDQ% sz% 62% 68% 62%  65% Zl% ZE% 64% 63%  64%

9

Very concerned 616 180 256 180 103 107 238 168 250 98 268 61
30% 38% 3&% 26% 29% 25% @ 31% 32% 332% 25% 28%  28%

Somewhat concerned 738 196 297 245 141 159 265 173 250 153 335 76
36% 36% 36% 36% 39% 37% 34% 36% 36% 39% 35% 36%

Not At All/Not Too 693 168 266 259 116 162 277 139 199 142 352 7
Concerned (Net) 34% 31% 33% l:;1!8% 32% 3&% 3%% 29%  28% 36‘% 37|°/n 36%

C

Not too concerned 509 117 209 184 82 128 200 929 139 104 266 56

25% 21% 26% Zg% 23% 3’3% 26% 21%  20% 27‘% 2{?% 26%
el

Not at all concerned 184 51 57 75 34 33 77 40 60 38 86 22
9% 9% % 1é% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10%

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B B

Overlap formulae used.

1182
66%

538
30%

644
36%

598
34%

443
25%

156
9%

1780
100%

N) ()
887 268
966 266
66

6 173
69%  65%

301 87
31%  33%
365 86
38%  32%
300 93
31%  35%
220

66
23%  25%
80 27
8% 10%

966 266
100%  100%

327
72%
q

149
33%
179
39%
129
28%
102
22%
26
6%

456
100%

512
66%

239
31%
273
35%
264
34%
p
184
24%
80
10%
P

776
100%

Page 174

6.Aug 2023
Table174




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

. . . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1357 382 548 427 260 269 493 335 494 254 608 137
Conicerned (Net) B6% 70% 67%  B2% 2% 63% 63% 0% 71% 65% 64% 64%

9 ]

Very concerned 647 171 273 203 130 105 235 176 271 93 283 83
320 31% 33%  30% 36% 25% 30% 37% 39% 24% 30%  38%

Fg 1 Fg' K i m

Somewhat concerned 709 211 275 224 129 163 258 159 223 161 325 54
35% 3% SA% 3 3% 3% 3 3 32 4l 3% 2%

Not At All/Not Too 690 162 271 257 100 159 286 145 205 = 139 = 347 78
Concerned (Net) 3% 30% S 3 28% I/ 1% 0% 20% 3% 3% Io%

1

Not too concerned 485 105 204 175 64 116 205 100 144 89 251 53

24% “19% 25% 26%  18% 27% 26% 21% 21% 23% 26%  25%
b B Eh Eh |

Not at all concerned 206 57 67 82 36 43 82 45 61 49 95 24

0% 10% 8% 1% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 1% 10% 1%
1

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste« 0, risk Tevel) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.

1191
67%

549
31%

642
36%

L

589
33%

417
23%

173
10%

1780
100%

Ni d- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

N) ()
887 268
966 266
68

0 171
70%  64%

345 88
36%  33%

334 84
35% 31%
286 95
30%  36%
211 59
2%  22%
76 36
8% 1&%

966 266
100%  100%

330
2%

169
37%
161
35%
126
28%
88
19%
38
8%

456
100%

521
67%

264
34%
257
33%
256
33%
182
23%
74
9%

776
100%

Page 175

6.Aug 2023
Table175




FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Base: All Respondents

. . . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1351 377 537 438 255 258 523 316 489 251 612 138
Conicerned (Net) 66% 69% 65% 64% 7%% 60% 67'% 66% 72% 64% 64%  64%

J

Very concerned 579 175 218 185 99 99 232 148 224 106 249 62

28% 32% 27% 27%  28%  23% 32% 3&% BE% 21%  26%  29%
c

Somewhat concerned 773 202 318 253 155 159 291 168 264 145 363 76
38% 37% 39% 37% 4'_3|% 37% 37% 35% 38% 37% 38% 35%

Not At All/Not Too 696 167 = 283 246 105 170 257 164 210 142 343 76
Concerned (Net) 34% 31% 35% 36%  29% lEIO% 33% 34% 30% 36% 36|% 36%

9 i

Not too concerned 521 129 = 226 166 71 140 185 126 150 105 266 52

25% 24% 28% 24%  20% Eéﬁ% 24%  26% 22%  27% 2{?% 24%
e

Not at all concerned 174 38 57 80 34 30 72 39 60 37 7 24
M TH 1% 126 0% 1% 9% B 9% %% 8% 1%

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TisK Tevel) - - B “OUM-N/O -

Overlap formulae used.

1183
66%

498
28%

685
38%

598
34%

458
26%

140
8%

1780
100%

Ni d- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

N) ()
887 268
966 266

658 168

68%  63%
213 83

28% 31%
38 86

40% 2%

o

%8

2% 3%
72

25% 27%
69 26

7% 10%

966 266
100%  100%

324
71%
q
144
32%
180
39%

132
29%

106
23%
26

6%

456
100%

502
65%

211
27%

290
37%

274
35%
P

205
26%
69

9%

P
776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Racial inequity
Base: All Respondents

. ] - Sexual e of
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave
180 ue .
84 llar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ati ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1323 264 646 413 249 262 490 322 518 221 584 160
Conicerned (Net) 65% 48% 578% 6§% Gfg% 61% 63% 67% Zé% 56% 61%  74%

9

Very concerned 630 107 355 167 129 107 243 151 275 84 270 80

31% 20% 43% 24% 36% 25% 31% 31% 39% 21% 28% 37%
BD F f f JK J

Somewhat concerned 693 156 291 246 120 155 247 172 242 137 314 80
34% 29% 3&% 38% 33% 36% 32% 36% 35% 35% 33% 37%

Not At All/Not Too 724 281 173 270 111 166 289 158 182 172 371 55
Concerned (Net) 35% CS[Z)% 21% ACO% 31% 39% 37% 33% 26% 44‘% 39|°/n 26%

e e

Not too concerned 430 161 127 142 70 115 151 94 120 96 214 28

21% 30% 15% 21% 19% 27% 19% 20% 17% 24% 22% 13%
CD C EGH | |

Not at all concerned 294 120 46 129 41 51 138 64 61 76 157 27
14% 2(2:% 6% 18% 11% 12% ég% 13% 9% 19‘% 16|% 13%

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste %, TiSK Tevel) - - - B B B

Overlap formulae used.

1126
63%

543
30%

584
33%

654

37%
L

400
22%
L

255

14%

1780
100%

495
64%

251
32%
245
32%
281
36%
179
23%
P
101
13%

776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity
Base: All Respondents

o . . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211
Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
Very/Somewhat 1126 222 580 324 230 208 428 260 429 188 510 144
Conicerned (Net) 55% 41% 71% 47% _64%  49%  55% 54% 61% 48% 53% 67%
BD b~ FGH t JK
Very concerned 496 84 287 125 117 74 186 118 194 78 223 61
24% 15%  35% 18% _33% 17% 24% 25% 28% 20% 23% 29%
BD FGH F F Ik
Somewhat concerned 631 139 293 199 113 134 242 142 235 109 287 83
31% 25% ‘3 20% 3 31 3Io 20% 3% 2% 30% 3%
Not At All/Not Too 921 322 239 360 129 220 351 220 270 205 445 70
Concerned (Net) 45% 59% 29% 53% 36% 51% 45% 46% 39% 52% 47%  33%
Cd C Eg E E | |
Not too concerned 504 150 166 188 76 134 169 125 171 93 240 38
25% Zg% 20% Zg% 21% EBé% 22% 26% 24% 24% 25% 18%
Not at all concerned 416 172 73 172 53 86 182 95 99 111 205 33
20% 32% 9% 25% 15% 20% 23% 20% 14% 28% 22% 15%
CD C E IK |
Sigma 2047

544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK Tevel) - - B M- =
Overlap formulae used.

585
61%
o

265
21%
o
320
33%
382
39%

215
22%

166
17%

966
100%

129
8%
52
20%
77
29%

137
520

N
76
29%

n
61
23%

n

266
100%

292
64%
Q

143
31%
Q
149
33%
164
36%
L)
20%
74
16%

456
100%

421
54%

174
22%

247
32%

355
28%
P

202

26%
P
153

20%

776
100%
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned
Not at &l concerned

Sigma

Toportions/Veans:

Overlap formulae used.

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of your bank (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

. . . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443 712
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
1240 339 497 404 224 237 470 309 472 222 546 128 1076 637 163 320 480
61% 62% 61% 59% GZf% 55%  60% Gé% ?}Z% 56% 57% 60% 60% 66% 61% 7Q0% 62%
546 161 218 167 99 100 200 147 228 92 226 58 471 276 75 141 211
27% 30% 27% 24%  28% 23%  26% 31f% 332% 23% 24% 27% 26% 29% 28% 31% 27%
694 178 279 237 125 137 270 162 244 130 320 70 605 361 88 180 269
34% 33% 34% 35% 35% 32% 35% 34% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 37% 33% 39% 35%
807 205 = 322 279 135 191 310 171 227 171 409 87 704 329 103 136 297
39% 38% 39% 41%  38% 4&% 40% 36%  33% 44‘% 43}% 40% 40% 34% 39%  30% 33%
el
590 151 = 245 194 90 151 222 127 159 121 310 64 515 253 73 105 221
29% 28% 30% 28%  25% EGBS% 28%  26%  23% 31|% SZI% 30% 29% 26% 27% 23% 28%
P
217 55 7 85 45 40 88 45 68 50 99 23 189 ki 31 31 76
1% 10% 9%  12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% /% 10%
2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Teste o, risk Tevel) - - - - - -
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FieldmglPerlod: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of your financial account balances (e.g., checking account, savings account, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

. . . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214

Very/Somewhat 1346 375 533 438 244 257 514 331 496 251 600 156
Conicerned (Net) 66% 69% 65% 64% GBf% 60% 66'% 62% Z&% 64% 63% 73%

m

Very concerned 588 168 232 189 119 99 219 151 229 110 249 54
29% "31% 2% 28% 36 3% 2% 3% 3/ 2% 26% 2%

Somewhat concerned 758 208 300 250 125 158 295 180 266 140 351 102
37% "38% ST 3% 3% 31 3 31 36 3% 31 48

Not At All/Not Too 701 169 286 245 116 171 265 149 203 142 355 58
Concerned (Net) 34% 31% 35% 36%  32% 4'3% 34% 31%  29% 36‘% 37|°/n 27%

egl

Not too concerned 483 108 214 161 7 115 178 113 138 91 255 38
24%  20% ZS% 24% 21% 27% 23% 24% 20% 23% 27|% 18%

Not at all concerned 217 61 73 84 39 55 87 36 65 52 101 21
11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 1'_31% 1%% % 9% 13% 11% 10%

c
Sigma 2047

544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSKTevel) - - B M- =
Overlap formulae used.

1159
65%

515
29%

644
36%

621
35|%

433
24|%

188
11%

1780
100%

Ni d- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

N) ()
887 268
966 266

680 184
70%  69%

276 84
29%  32%

404 929
2%  37%
286 82
30%  31%
203

59
21%  22%
83 24
9% 9%

966 266
100%  100%

330
2%

131
29%

198
43%

126
28%
87
19%

39
9%

456
100%

534
69%

229
30%
304
39%
242
31%
174
20%
68
9%

776
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Unweighted Base

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

. . . Sexual Typeof Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
w ® © ® 6 6 H 0O O «K O & O © A @
2047 539 852 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443 712
359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776

Weighted Base
COvID-19

Inflation

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used.

2047 544 819

1574 427 663
77% 7D9% 8[%%

665 120 345
32% 22%  42%
BD

, 10% risK Tevel) -

287 353 573 361 516 286
80% Gﬂa% 74% 5%  74%  73%
9

146 135 240 144 266 95
40% 32% 31% 30% 38% 24%
FGH JK

772 159 1380
86% 74%  TT%

304 76 578
3%% 35%  32%

749 198 359 589
8% 74% T79%  76%

357 50 155 252
35% 19% 34% 32%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

. . . Sexual Typeof Work \'I;\ype of
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker

Wave .
White Blue .

Collar Collar White Blue

Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar

Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

Unweighted Base 2047 539

Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776

Inflation 1382 424 474 485 214 293 539 336 434 298 651 139 1202 609 216 301 525
68% 78% 58% 71% 60% 68% 69% 70% 62% 76% 68% 65% 68% 63% 81% 66% 68%

cD c E E E IK 1 N

COVID-19 473 117 156 200 73 75 206 120 183 106 183 55 401 217 68 98 187

23% 21% 19% 29% 20% 17% 26% 25% 26% 27% 19% 26% 23% 22% 26% 21% 24%
BC eF F K K
roportions/Means: Columns Testes 3 o risk level) - - - - - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
COVID-19

Base: All Respondents

. . o Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Type of Work \'II'\ypri.\(of
orker

Wave .
White Bl

Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443
Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456
Theworst is behind us 1574 427 663 484 287 353 573 361 516 286 772 159 1380 749 198 359
77% 7D9% 86% 71%  80% Gﬂa% 74% 5%  74%  73% 86% 74%  T7% 78%  74%  79%
9

Theworst is still ahead of 473 117 156 200 73 75 206 120 183 106 183 55 401 217 68 98
us 23% 21% 19% é(g;% 20%  17% 22% ZE% 22% 2}1% 19% 26% 23% 22% 26% 21%
el

Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% risK Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used.

ue

Collar Collar White Blue

d- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker

589
76%

187
24%

776
100%
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - Aug 6, 2023
COVID-19 .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
Base: All Respondents
o . . Sexual Type of Work \'II'\ypeof
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation orker
Wave .
180 White Blue .
84 Collar Collar White Blue
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-  Occup- Occup- Collar Collar
8/6) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ ation ation Worker Worker
w ® © o &6 ® © H O O &« O & O © @ @
Unweighted Base 2047 539 852 656 399 386 788 474 701 421 925 211 1791 887 268 443 712
Weighted Base 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
Theworst is behind us 665 120 345 199 146 135 240 144 266 95 304 76 578 357 50 155 252
32% 22%  42% 29% _40% 32% 31% 30% 38% 24% 32% 35% 32% 37% 19% 34% 32%
BD B FGH JK J o
Theworstisdtill ahead of 1382 424 474 485 214 293 539 336 434 298 651 139 1202 609 216 301 525
us 68% 78% 58% 71% 60% 68% 69% 70% 62% 76% 68% 65% 68% 63% 81% 66% 68%
cD Cc E E E IK 1 N
Sigma 2047 544 819 683 359 428 779 480 699 393 955 214 1780 966 266 456 776
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Toportions/Means: Columns Teste . T0% fisK Tevel) - - - “TUM-N/O -

i
Overlap formulae used.
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